
PEC

Concept C

https://districtr.org/plan/45578

District Profile

District Total

1 215,417 3,665 1.7% 58.9% 7.2% 29.3% 4.0% 2.9% 2.1% 2.8% 41.1%

2 219,327 7,575 3.6% 29.4% 6.7% 55.3% 3.8% 2.6% 4.8% 4.0% 70.6%

3 218,580 6,828 3.2% 51.3% 7.8% 36.1% 4.3% 2.7% 2.1% 3.4% 48.7%

4 212,906 1,154 0.5% 31.5% 9.7% 54.7% 6.6% 1.6% 1.9% 3.7% 68.5%

5 202,238 -9,514 -4.5% 15.3% 56.2% 27.7% 52.8% 0.5% 1.0% 2.7% 84.7%

6 201,609 -10,143 -4.8% 47.8% 12.7% 38.3% 9.4% 0.9% 0.7% 2.9% 52.2%

7 220,939 9,187 4.3% 63.5% 3.7% 30.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.2% 2.2% 36.5%

8 214,260 2,508 1.2% 47.4% 3.7% 45.4% 0.9% 2.2% 1.0% 3.1% 52.6%

9 205,468 -6,284 -3.0% 44.6% 5.1% 45.5% 2.4% 3.0% 1.2% 3.4% 55.4%

10 206,778 -4,974 -2.3% 51.6% 7.0% 40.0% 3.9% 0.6% 1.2% 2.8% 48.4%

NM 2,117,522 Ideal: 211,752 44.3% 11.5% 40.5% 8.4% 1.9% 1.8% 3.1% 55.7%

Mean

0.5

0.43

Measure of  Compactness

Reock

Polsby-Popper

Pairings Districts Paired

Adult Non-Hispanic

Other

Adult

NA Any

0

Native

0

0

This Plan

Black AsianAmerican

Unassigned Population

Mean Deviation +/-

2,117,522

0

4.3%

-4.8%

2.9%

0.9%

Largest Positive Deviation

Total

Population

Adult

Hispanic WhiteDeviation

Largest Negative Deviation

Median Deviation

2,117,522NM Total Population

Assigned Population

Adult Hispanic Districts

Total Deviation 9.1%

3

Adult Native American Districts

Adult Majority Minority Districts

4

1

0

0

0

# Districts paired D-D

# Districts paired R-R

# Districts paired D-R

10/15/2021 Research & Polling, Inc. Page 1


