PEC Concept C

https://districtr.org/plan/45578

District Profile

							ŀ	dult Non	-Hispanic		
District	Total Population	Devia	ation	Adult Hispanic	Adult NA Any	White	Native American	Black	Asian	Other	Total
1	215,417	3,665	1.7%	58.9%	7.2%	29.3%	4.0%	2.9%	2.1%	2.8%	41.1%
2	219,327	7,575	3.6%	29.4%	6.7%	55.3%	3.8%	2.6%	4.8%	4.0%	70.6%
3	218,580	6,828	3.2%	51.3%	7.8%	36.1%	4.3%	2.7%	2.1%	3.4%	48.7%
4	212,906	1,154	0.5%	31.5%	9.7%	54.7%	6.6%	1.6%	1.9%	3.7%	68.5%
5	202,238	-9,514	-4.5%	15.3%	56.2%	27.7%	52.8%	0.5%	1.0%	2.7%	84.7%
6	201,609	-10,143	-4.8%	47.8%	12.7%	38.3%	9.4%	0.9%	0.7%	2.9%	52.2%
7	220,939	9,187	4.3%	63.5%	3.7%	30.7%	0.7%	1.5%	1.2%	2.2%	36.5%
8	214,260	2,508	1.2%	47.4%	3.7%	45.4%	0.9%	2.2%	1.0%	3.1%	52.6%
9	205,468	-6,284	-3.0%	44.6%	5.1%	45.5%	2.4%	3.0%	1.2%	3.4%	55.4%
10	206,778	-4,974	-2.3%	51.6%	7.0%	40.0%	3.9%	0.6%	1.2%	2.8%	48.4%
NM	2,117,522	Ideal:	211,752	44.3%	11.5%	40.5%	8.4%	1.9%	1.8%	3.1%	55.7%

		This Plan
	Adult Hispanic Districts	4
4	Adult Native American Districts	1
A	dult Majority Minority Districts	3
	Total Deviation	9.1%
	Largest Positive Deviation	4.3%
	Largest Negative Deviation	-4.8%
	Mean Deviation +/-	2.9%
	Median Deviation	0.9%
	NM Total Population	2,117,522
	Assigned Population	2,117,522
	Unassigned Population	0
	Measure of Compactness	Mean
	Reock	0.5
	Polsby-Popper	0.43
	Pairings	
	# Districts paired D-D	0
	# Districts paired R-R	0
	# Districts paired D-R	0